IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
LYNCHBURG DIVISION

MORNING AFTERNOON

START: START:

END: END:

TRIAL: HRS PROC: HRS
OFFICIAL

DANVILLE DOCKET - MARCH 5, 2008

TIME SET CASE NO. TYPE OF PROCEEDING/NAME OF DEBTOR(S) ATTY. TRUSTEE

10:00 PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE - COMPLAINT
TO DETERMINE EXTENT AND VALIDITY
OF LIEN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

07-61355 William Carter Dunn Connelly
Frances Carter
*kkhkkkhkkhkkkikkikkikikk
08-06001 William Carter Dunn
Frances Carter
V.
Lum U. Mann, Jr.
Executor of the Estate of Lum U. Mann

10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

05-61299 Regina H. Kiser Cannaday Connelly

05-63669 Ola Marie Hayes Regan Connelly



DANVILLE DOCKET MARCH 5, 2008 PAGE 2
10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
04-01896 Vicky G. Lynskey Donelson  Connelly
05-62062 Jerry Lee Dixon Donelson Connelly
07-60147 Kenneth King Crandall  Connelly
Tracy King
06-61092 Ryan T. Sharpe Giles Connelly
Samantha J. Sharpe
07-61382 John Amos Jones Cox Connelly
07-61072 Janet Pyles Miller Cox Connelly
07-60396 Lawrence E. Matherly Cox Connelly
Amy P. Matherly
06-61952 Lisa R. Stewart Cox Connelly
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10:00 TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES
06-62047 Billie G. Wyatt Cox Connelly
07-60030 Khristopher D. Price Cox Connelly
07-60154 Frank C. Moorman Cox Connelly
05-63674 Anthony Clyde Price Cox Connelly
06-60140 Martin Sandoval Balderas Cox Connelly
Kelly Michelle Balderas

06-60446 Davetta Bennett-Myers Cox Connelly
06-61072 John Haywood Crider Cox Connelly
06-61121 Jennifer Costella Majors Cox Connelly
06-61255 Nina Perdue Cox Connelly

James Perdue
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PAGE 4

10:00

06-61489

06-61872

10:00

07-60322

10:00

07-60876

TRUSTEE’S MOTIONS TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Mary E. Banks

Stephen James Jarvis
Carolyn Raymond Jarvis

TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; APPLICATION BY COUNSEL
FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE

Tommy L. Tuck

Shelia B. Tuck

(Amended plan filed)
($250.00 in compensation)

TRUSTEE’S MOTION TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; MOTION TO SUSPEND PLAN
PAYMENTS - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Stuart Lee White

Cox Connelly

Cox Connelly

Cox Connelly

Regan Connelly
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10:00

07-60324

07-60825

06-61929

04-64218

10:00

05-63004

06-60154

MOTION BY TRUSTEE FOR DEBTOR TO
MODIFY PLAN OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE
TO DISMISS CASE - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Percy E. Hutchings, Jr. Dunn
Joann C. Hutchings

Theresa J. Fuller Dunn
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)

Claude D. Wimbush Dunn

Joseph Winston Greene, Jr. Cox

HEARING ON DEBTORS’ RESPONSES TO
TRUSTEE’S CERTIFICATIONS THAT CASES
SHOULD BE DISMISSED - CH. 13 CASES

Deanna Louise Blount Crandall

Linda L. Hodges Crandall

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00
03-04475
10:00
06-60627
07-61251
07-61722
10:00
07-60311

DEBTORS” MOTION TO SUSPEND PLAN
PAYMENTS - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Melvin Anderson Yancey
Kathy Beatrice Anderson

HEARINGS ON AMENDED/MODIFIED PLANS -
CHAPTER 13 CASES

Herbert Lee Adams Giles
Brenda Z. Kellam Giles
Mark A. Russell Cox

MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN; APPLICATION BY
COUNSEL FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE

Wendy Joe Collie Cox
Bradley Collie
($250.00 in compensation)

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

06-60866
10:00

07-62441
10:00

06-60062

DISCHARGE HEARING - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Amanda Jerome Coles Cox

MOTION FOR DAMAGES FOR CREDITOR
MISCONDUCT; MOTION FOR RETURN OF
PERSONAL PROPERTY; APPLICATION BY
COUNSEL FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE

Edwin D. Duffey Yancey
($250.00 in compensation)
(Motion to shorten notice filed)

APPLICATION BY COUNSEL FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Clarence Nimin Thomas Cox
Leola Marie Thomas
($250.00 in compensation)

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00 MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CHAPTER 13 CASES
05-64894 Vickie E. Adams Andrew  Connelly
KhkhkrAkhkAkhkhkhiiiiiik
M-38 American National Bank & Trust Company Bentley
Vv
Vickie E. Adams Andrew

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee

03-02234 Debora D. Hart Yancey  Connelly
E R e e 2 2 2 a o o o > o

M-35 First Horizon Home Loans Wood
V.
Debora D. Hart Yancey

(Response filed by debtor)

10:00 MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY; APPLICATIONS BY
COUNSEL FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASES

07-61209 Donna Kaye Waller Debaere Cox Connelly
FERIAIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA K

M-36 American National Bank & Trust Company Bentley
Vv
Donna Kaye Waller Debaere Cox

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
($250.00 in compensation)
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10:00 MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY; APPLICATIONS BY
COUNSEL FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASES

07-60718 Tracey Hunt Davis Cox Connelly
E X 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 S e 2 o

M-39 HSBC Auto Finance John
V.
Tracey Hunt Davis Cox
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
($250.00 in compensation)

05-60734 Eunice Giggets Regan Connelly
E X R 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 o

M-24/25 US of America/lUSDA/Rural Housing Service  Eckert
V.
Eunice Giggets Regan
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
($250.00 in compensation)

07-60888 Alan M. Williamson Regan Connelly
B 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 S e S e T

M-48 Deutsche Bank National Trust Company Jackson-Stewart

V.
Alan M. Williamson

Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
($250.00 in compensation)

Regan
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10:00

07-62083

07-62461

07-61036

07-61355

07-62443

07-62179

07-61963

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Lawrence Word

Daniel Lee Handy
(w/conditions)

Gregory Alan Shelton
Mary Ellen Shelton

William Carter
Frances Carter
(w/conditions)

Jennifer Mitchell Clifton
(w/conditions)

Earlene B. Jackson

Stephanie Renee Edmonds
(w/conditions)

Goodman

Crandall

Crandall

Dunn

Giles

Regan

Regan

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

07-61205 Glen Davis Regan Connelly
Sabra Davis
(Amended plan filed)

07-61352 James Goggins Regan Connelly
Dorothy Goggins
(Objection to Confirmation:
URW Community Federal Credit Union)  Abreu
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)

07-62358 Reginald McLaughlin Regan Connelly
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/30/08)

07-61194 Ronald Stackhouse Cox Connelly
Ellisah Stackhouse
(w/conditions)
(Objection to Confirmation:
Credit Acceptance Corp) Zimm
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)

07-62289 Sue R. Bowling Cox Connellyl
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)
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10:00 CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARINGS;
CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES
07-62124 Cynthia Elma King Cox Connelly
07-62082 Carlton Lewis Jones Cox Connelly
(Objection to Confirmation:
Credit Union of Illinois) Watson
07-62064 Charnese Nitat Bennett Cox Connelly
(Amended plan filed)
07-61974 David Richard Dean Cox Connelly
Donna Marie Dean
07-61997 Doris Brandon Waddell Cox Connelly
07-61998 Donald Walker Cox Connelly

Diane Walker
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)
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10:00

07-61884

07-61942

10:00

07-62062

M-24

DANVILLE DOCKET

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; CONT’D
APPLICATION BY COUNSEL FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Ray Doss Owen
Patricia Ann Doss
($250.00 in compensation)

Byron D. Wilson

(w/conditions)

($250.00 in compensation)
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; APPLICATION
BY COUNSEL FOR COMPENSATION;
MOTION TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASE

Harold Louis McGhee
*hkkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkikhkiiiik

Beneficial Mortgage Company of Virginia
V.

Harold Louis McGhee

(w/conditions)

(Response filed by debtor)

($250.00 in compensation)

MARCH 5, 2008

Cox Connelly

Cox Connelly

Cox Connelly
Zimm

Cox
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10:00

07-60219
10:00

07-62145

M-25
10:00

04-61687

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; CONT’D
OBJECTION TO CLAIM - CH. 13 CASE

Mary Price Hairston

(w/conditions)

(Claim No. 2 filed by Virginia Dept. of
Taxation; Response filed)

CONT’D CONFIRMATION HEARING;
CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT; MOTION TO
AVOID LIEN - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Evelyn J. Johnson
*khkkhkkkhkkkkikkhkkkikkhkkkihkikk

Evelyn J. Johnson

V.

American General Financial Services

CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Thurman Chandler
Laura Chandler
(w/conditions)

Donelson

Ames

Garbee

Garbee

Yancey

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

05-65051

06-60427

07-60156

06-61110

10:00

06-61689

CONT’D MOTIONS BY TRUSTEE TO
DISMISS OR CONVERT - CH. 13 CASES

Paul Holcomb
Melinda Holcomb

Herbert Lee Adams

Willie Leon Vipperman, Jr.
Katherine Sue Vipperman
(w/conditions)

(Amended plan filed)

Tommy Lee Turner
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed - set for 4/2/08)

CONT’D MOTION TO SUSPEND PLAN
PAYMENTS - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Sheri M. Mayhew

Regan

Giles

Giles

Giles

Garbee

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

05-64156
10:00

04-03201
10:00

06-61989

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; CONT’D MOTION TO SUSPEND
PLAN PAYMENTS - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Larry Ray Beard Yancey
(w/conditions)
(Amended plan filed)

CONT’D MOTION BY TRUSTEE TO DISMISS OR
CONVERT; MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN;
APPLICATION BY COUNSEL FOR
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Ella W. Burton Cox
($600.00 in compensation)

CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION FOR DEBTOR(S) TO
MODIFY PLAN OR IN ALTERNATIVE TO HAVE CASE
DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Dwayne C. Tucker Yancey

Beskin

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00

05-62965
10:00

02-02816
10:00

06-61679

CONT’D TRUSTEE’S MOTION FOR DEBTOR TO
MODIFY PLAN OR IN ALTERNATIVE TO HAVE CASE
DISMISSED; CONT’D APPLICATION BY COUNSEL

FOR COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Jenaye Latriece Jones
(Amended plan filed)
($250.00 in compensation)

CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUEST U
CERTIFICATION BY TRUSTEE THAT CASES S
BE DISMISSED - CHAPTER 13 CASES

Yancey

PON
HOULD

Margaret Black Foster
(w/conditions)

CONT’D MOTION TO MODIFY PLAN; CONT’D
APPLICATION BY COUNSEL FOR AWARD OF
COMPENSATION - CHAPTER 13 CASE

Donelson

Gary Colwell
Jane Colwell
($250.00 in compensation)

Cox

Connelly

Connelly

Connelly
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10:00 CONT’D MOTIONS TO LIFT STAY - CH. 13 CASES
05-61947 Richard C. Compton Giles Connelly
E R R T T S S T S S S S S S S e S T b
M-22 DaimlerChyrsler Financial Services Higgs
Americas, LLC
V.
Richard C. Compton Giles
Rebecca B. Connelly, Trustee
(Response filed by debtor)
10:00 CONT’D HEARING ON DEBTORS’ REQUEST
UPON NOTICE OF DEFAULT - CH. 13 CASE
04-64397 Larry Wayne Thaxton, Jr. Cox Connelly
Candace Blackwell Thaxton
*kkkhkkkhkkhkkkhkkhkkikkkhkkikhkkikhkiikik
M-115 EMC Mortgage Corporation Rosenberg
V.
Larry Wayne Thaxton, Jr. Cox

Candace Blackwell Thaxton
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10:00 CONT’D HEARING ON APPLICATION BY
COUNSEL FOR COMPENSATION - CH. 13 CASE

07-60516 Cassandra W. Chandler Yancey
($250.00 in compensation)
(Amended plan filed)

HONORABLE WILLIAM E. ANDERSON, U.S. BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
TERRY KEMPSON, LAW CLERK

BARBARA D. OKES, COURTROOM DEPUTY

EVANS & COMPANY, COURT REPORTERS

Connelly



